

18.03.2015

*Today is for S.A.*

*Complainant is present .*

*Complainant is examined as S.A. in full .*

*Complainant files a petition praying for further S.A.*

*Heard . Considered.*

*Prayer is allowed.*

*Fix 07.04.2015 for further S.A.*

*Judicial Magistrate.*